REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

SI

S.I. 100 of 2023

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ACT, 2020

(Act 21 of 2020)

Domestic Violence Act (Commencement) Notice, 2023

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Domestic Violence Act, 2020, the Minister responsible for family affairs makes the following notice -

Citation

1. This notice may be cited as the Domestic Violence Act (Commencement) Notice, 2023.

Commencement of Act 21 of 2020

2. The Domestic Violence Act, 2020, shall come into operation on 4^{th} December, 2023.

MADE this 4th day of December, 2023.

MARIE-CELINE ZIALOR MINISTER OF YOUTH, SPORTS AND FAMILY